

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RS2021-752 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/21/2021 In control: Metropolitan Council

On agenda: 2/2/2021 Final action: 2/2/2021

Title: A resolution approving Amendment 1 to an agreement between The Metropolitan Government of

Nashville and Davidson County and the City of Brentwood, to extend the term of the agreement for a

period of one year.

Sponsors: Kyonzte Toombs, Bob Nash

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RS2021-752 Amendment Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/3/2021	1	Mayor	approved	
2/2/2021	1	Metropolitan Council	adopted	
2/2/2021	1	Public Works Committee	approved	
2/1/2021	1	Budget and Finance Committee	approved	

A resolution approving Amendment 1 to an agreement between The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and the City of Brentwood, to extend the term of the agreement for a period of one year.

WHEREAS, BL2001-612 approved an agreement on March 20, 2001 between The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County ("Metro") and the City of Brentwood ("City") for Metro to sell water service to City, for a period of twenty (20) years; and,

WHEREAS, Paragraph 12 of the agreement allows for the extension of the agreement at any time by the mutual written consent of the parties, and Metro and City wish to extend the term of the current agreement for a period of one year; and,

WHEREAS, Amendment 1, attached hereto and incorporated herein, extends the term of the agreement one (1) year; and,

WHEREAS, the extension is needed for Metro and City to develop a new long-term agreement providing water to the City; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. BL2001-612 provides that amendments to the legislation shall be approved by resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:

Section 1. That Amendment 1 to an agreement between The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and the City of Brentwood, to extend the term of the agreement for a period of one year,

File #: RS2021-752, Version: 1

attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved, and the Metropolitan Mayor is authorized to execute the same.

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it.

Analysis

This resolution approves an extension of the agreement between Metro and the City of Brentwood pertaining to the sale of water to Brentwood. Ordinance No. BL2001-612 approved an agreement for Metro to sell water service to Brentwood for a period of 20 years, which may be extended by mutual agreement of the parties. Metro has contractually agreed to provide the City of Brentwood with water dating back at least to 1985. Under the term of the agreement, Metro provides Brentwood with a maximum daily volume of 2,500,000 gallons per year. The City of Brentwood is charged the same rate as our other industrial and commercial customers.

This resolution extends the term of the agreement for one year in order to develop a new long-term agreement. Ordinance No. BL2001-612 provides that amendments to the agreement may be approved by resolution.